
TERMS OF SERVICE 

 

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY Index 

d/b/a TDS Telecom Original Sheet 1 
Colorado 
 

 SECTION INDEX 
 

 
Effective Date:  September 10, 2016 

  Section 
 
Package Services 1 
 
Directory Services 2 
 
Optional Services 3 
 
Special Dial Tone and Service Arrangements 4 
 
Miscellaneous Service Arrangements 5 
 
Local Exchange Services 6 
 
Service Connection Charges 7 
 
Construction Charges 8 
 
General Rules and Regulations 9 

 



TERMS OF SERVICE 

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY Index · 
d/b/a TDS Telecom First Revised Sheet 2 
Colorado Cancels Original Sheet 2 

SUBJECT INDEX 

Subject Section Sheet 
-A-

Access Lines 6 1-2 
(D) 
(D) 

Advanced Calling Services 3 7-15 
(D) 
I 

(D) 

-B-
Basic Local Exchange Service 6 1-13 
Billing Disputes 9 15 (N) 
Billing Errors and Adjustments 9 14 (N) 
Business Service 6 1,2 

-C-
Centrex Service (Grandfathered Effective August 18, 2005) 4 4-12 
Changes, and Moves 7 1 

(D) 
Colorado High Cost Fund 6 4 
Company Liability 9 11-12 (N) 

(D) 
Construction Charges 8 1-15 

(D) 
Contractual Service Arrangements 9 16 (N) 

(D) 
Custom Calling Services 3 1-6 
Customer Complaints 9 10-11 (N) 
Customer Billing and Payments 9 13-16 (N~ 

-0-
Dedicated OS 1 Service 4 23-25 

(D) 
Deferred Payment Arrangements 9 16 (N) 
Deposits 9 8 
Digital Transport Service (DTS) 4 26-28 
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service 5 1-2 
Directories, Telephone 9 5 (T) 
Directory Assistance Service 2 3 

(D) 
Directory Listings 2 1-2 

-E-
Electronic Billing 9 14 (T) 

(D) 
Establishment of Services 9 1-5 (N) 

(D) 
Extended Area Service Restriction 6 9 

Effective Date: November 2, 2018 



TERMS OF SERVICE 

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY 
d/b/a TDS Telecom 
Colorado 

SUBJECT INDEX 

Subject 

Greater Denver Metro Call Plan (GDMCP) 

Installation in Hazardous Locations 

Intra-exchange (Local) Private Line Service 
IntraLATA Presubscription 

Late Payment Charges 
Local Calling Area 
Low-Income Telephone Assistance Program 

Maintenance and Repair 

Minimum Contract Periods 
Move and Change Charges 

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Check Charge 
N11 Service 

Off-Premise Extension Service 
Operator Services 
Ownership of Facilities 

Effective Date: November 10, 2019 

-F-

-G-

-H-

-1-

-J,K-

-L-

-M-

-N-

-0-

Index 
Second Revised Sheet 3 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 3 

6 

9 

5 
5 

9 
6 
6 

9 

9 
7 

9 
5 

5 
2 
9 

5-8 

5 

10 
11-13 

15 
3 
10 

6 

3 
1 

16 
6-9 

3-5 
4 
6 

(T) 



TERMS OF SERVICE 

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY Index 
d/b/a TDS Telecom First Revised Sheet 4 
Colorado Cancels Original Sheet 4 

SUBJECT INDEX 

Subject Section Sheet 
-P-

(D) 
Paystation Service 4 1-3 
Private Line Service, Intraexchange 5 10 
Promotional Offerings 9 14 (T) 
Provisioning of Telecommunication Service 9 3-5 (N) 

-Q-

-R-
(D) 

Residence Service 6 1,2 
(D) 
(D) 

-S-
Safety Line Service 1 8 
Safety Line Service (Business) 1 9 
Security Line Service 1 10 
Service Call 7 3 
Service Charge for Restoration of Service 9 8 (D) 
Service Connection at Subscriber Premises 9 5 (D) 
Service Connection Charges 7 1-2 
Service Interruptions 9 7 (N) 
Service Restorations 9 16 (N) 
Special Promotions 9 12 
STAR Business Bundles 1 5-7 
STAR Packages 1 3-4 
Subscriber-Owned Equipment, Connection with 7 3-4 

(D) 
Suspension of Service 6 12-13 

-T-
(D) 
(D) 

Telephone Numbers 9 7 (T) 

Telephone Assistance Programs 6 10 
Telephone Relay Services 6 3 

(D) 

Termination of Service 9 17-19 (T) 

Touch Tone Service 6 1 
Total Talk Pack 1 1-2 

(D) 

Trunk Hunting Service 6 1 

Effective Date: November 2, 2018 



TERMS OF SERVICE 

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY 
d/b/a TOS Telecom 
Colorado 

SUBJECTINOEX 

Subject 
-U-

Universal Emergency Number Service (911 Service) 

Use and Care of Company Facilities 
Use of Service . 

-V
Virtual Telephone Network (VTN) Service - Basic 
Voice Mail Service 

-W,X,Y,Z-

Effective Date: November 2, 2018 

Index 
First Revised Sheet 5 

Cancels Original Sheet 5 

Section Sheet 

5 14-20 

9 6-7 
9 8-12 

4 13-22 
3 16-22 

(D) 
(T) 
(N) 


