STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom

d/b/a TDS Telecom Colorado Index Original Sheet 1

SECTION INDEX

	<u>Section</u>
Package Services	1
Directory Services	2
Optional Services	3
Special Dial Tone and Service Arrangements	4
Miscellaneous Service Arrangements	5
Local Exchange Services	6
Service Connection Charges	7
Construction Charges	8
General Rules and Regulations	9

Effective Date: September 10, 2016

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY

d/b/a TDS Telecom

Colorado

Index First Revised Sheet 2 Cancels Original Sheet 2

SUBJECT INDEX

	SUBJECT INDEX			
<u>Subject</u>	-A -	Section	Sheet	
Access Lines	-A-	6	1-2	(D)
Advanced Calling Services		3	7-15	(D) (D)
		2.		(D)
	-B-			
Basic Local Exchange Service	_	6	1-13	
Billing Disputes		9	15	(N)
Billing Errors and Adjustments		9	14	(N)
Business Service		6	1,2	
	-C-			
Centrex Service (Grandfathered Effe		4	4-12	
Changes, and Moves	,	7	1	
Oalamada I limb Oaat Frank		0	4	(D)
Colorado High Cost Fund		6 9	4 11-12	(N)
Company Liability		9	11-12	(D)
Construction Charges		8	1-15	
			40	(D)
Contractual Service Arrangements		9	16	(N) (D)
Custom Calling Services		3	1-6	(D)
Customer Complaints		9	10-11	(N)
Customer Billing and Payments		9	13-16	(N)
	-D-			
Dedicated DS1 Service		4	23-25	
				(D)
Deferred Payment Arrangements		9	16	(N)
Deposits		9	8	
Digital Transport Service (DTS)		4	26-28 1-2	
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Service Directories, Telephone		5 9	5	(T)
Directories, Telephone Directory Assistance Service		2	3	(1)
Biredory Addictance dervice		~	Ü	(D)
Directory Listings		2	1-2	
	-E-			
Electronic Billing	_	9	14	(T)
		•	4.5	(D)
Establishment of Services		9	1-5	(N) (D)
Extended Area Service Restriction		6	9	(5)

Effective Date: November 2, 2018

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY

d/b/a TDS Telecom

Colorado

Index Second Revised Sheet 3 Cancels First Revised Sheet 3

SUBJ	ECT INDEX		The manufacture of the state of	
Subject		Section	Sheet	
	-F-			
	-G-			
Greater Denver Metro Call Plan (GDMCP)		6	5-8	
890	-Н-			
	-1-			
Installation in Hazardous Locations		9	5	
Intra-exchange (Local) Private Line Service IntraLATA Presubscription		5 5	10 11-13	
	-J,K-			
	-L-			
Late Payment Charges Local Calling Area Low-Income Telephone Assistance Program		9 6 6	15 3 10	
M : (-M-		•	
Maintenance and Repair		9	6	
Minimum Contract Periods Move and Change Charges		9 7	3 1	
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Check Charge N11 Service	-N-	9 5	16 6-9	(T)
	- O-			
Off-Premise Extension Service Operator Services Ownership of Facilities		5 2 9	3-5 4 6	

Effective Date: November 10, 2019

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom

First Revised Sheet 4 Colorado Cancels Original Sheet 4

Index

SUBJECT INDEX

<u>Subject</u>	;; -P-	Section	Sheet	
Paystation Service Private Line Service, Intraexchange Promotional Offerings Provisioning of Telecommunication Service		4 5 9	1-3 10 14 3-5	(D) (T) (N)
	-Q-			
	-R-			(D)
Residence Service		6	1,2	(D) (D)
	-S-		_	
Safety Line Service Safety Line Service (Business) Security Line Service Service Call		1 1 1 7	8 9 10 3	
Service Can Service Charge for Restoration of Service Service Connection at Subscriber Premises		9 9	8 5	(D) (D)
Service Connection Charges Service Interruptions Service Restorations Special Promotions		7 9 9 9	1-2 7 16 12	(N) (N)
STAR Business Bundles STAR Packages Subscriber-Owned Equipment, Connection with		1 1 7	5-7 3-4 3-4	(D)
Suspension of Service		6	12-13	i-
	-T-			(D)
Telephone Numbers Telephone Assistance Programs Telephone Relay Services		9 6 6	7 10 3	(D) (T)
Termination of Service		9	17-19	(D) (T)
Touch Tone Service Total Talk Pack		6 1	1 1-2	(D)
Trunk Hunting Service		6	1	. ,

Effective Date: November 2, 2018

STRASBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a TDS Telecom Colorado

Index First Revised Sheet 5 Cancels Original Sheet 5

SUBJECT INDEX

Subject -U-	Section	Sheet	
Universal Emergency Number Service (911 Service)	5	14-20	(D)
Use and Care of Company Facilities Use of Service	9 9	6-7 8-12	(D) (T) (N)
-V-			
Virtual Telephone Network (VTN) Service – Basic	4	13-22	
Voice Mail Service	3	16-22	

-W,X,Y,Z-

Effective Date: November 2, 2018